PARTS CATALOG
(BR250-DUAL SEAT) --




E1

Crank Case PGO - 250 ENGINE

9610563040
@ %11207
PO %%-96001-06016
102

N 11
)t @ 95701-08012

091255

@ 96001-06016

9052A <P
50504 /

96001-06016 |
11395
94301-@

95701-06016




E 2

Cylinder Head Cover o Cylinder Head PGO- 250 ENGINE

—

e 2

?"f;nin;
115 @

i —
1‘1?15 S * ~
' 1-’; B
o —m T
12200 g

17200 ’
' ‘_'I‘WHH-G'! 10000 %)




E 2

Cylinder Head Cover o Cylinder Head PGO- 250 ENGINE

—

e 2

?"f;nin;
115 @

i —
1‘1?15 S * ~
' 1-’; B
o —m T
12200 g

17200 ’
' ‘_'I‘WHH-G'! 10000 %)




E3

Cylinder o Piston ¢ Crankshaft PGO- 250 ENGINE

7
o 94¢u1 @)/
94601 “x ‘.:' -

d 13111 13101 'f

14401
14401-KH

-5000-M1
AN00-M2




E 4

Right Crankcase Cover ¢ Water Pump

PGO- 250 ENGINE

& 91307
96001-06125 ?

6001-06028
ko E) ~-91302-001 _
A | |'a'l e y
88001-08D22 7 @EEDDE-HHET 9008A T 5
.- ©19221  91302-KHE? &Y
‘@ 19’5“1 “‘ il o 11334 { e &
4

P96001-06010] N7 )}
95002-KNT 90478 P

91302-00+-C)

123&1-@

a6001-06045
;"\\

% Rt 90084 =

3 91303 =
gauugwh




E 4

Right Crankcase Cover ¢ Water Pump

PGO- 250 ENGINE

& 91307
96001-06125 ?

6001-06028
ko E) ~-91302-001 _
A | |'a'l e y
88001-08D22 7 @EEDDE-HHET 9008A T 5
.- ©19221  91302-KHE? &Y
‘@ 19’5“1 “‘ il o 11334 { e &
4

P96001-06010] N7 )}
95002-KNT 90478 P

91302-00+-C)

123&1-@

a6001-06045
;"\\

% Rt 90084 =

3 91303 =
gauugwh




ES

Transmission Pulley

PGO- 250 ENGINE

: 23200
zanm—h‘_““——-i—-___
r

(ﬂ

31004

\3520

N

91002

0@@%




E 6

Starting Motor ¢ Generator PGO- 250 ENGINE

90401
90201-a)|

_96001-06028
i
15133 %ﬁ: ( x%_‘
r R.x"‘-u,_
samﬁauﬂ \%




E7

Transmission

PGO- 250 ENGINE

95701-08035
95701-08030-08

&,

—1122A




E8 Carburetor PGO 250 ENGINE

N425

LA =

16155 — 99101
g

il - 1052-862
o ~z




F9.  ZERENZEFIH
AIAC




F10, =xEAESBHES
AIR CLEANER COMP,




1vNAaosc-dd

"ASSY ASAUIAATA LA



1vNAaosc-dd

"ASSY ASAUIAATA LA



7,

8T G&¢
"

1vNAaosc-y4d

dNOYUD FINVYL L7224



7,

8T G&¢
"

1vNAaosc-y4d

dNOYUD FINVYL L7224



1vYNA0Sse-He
dNO¥UD JAINYHd ¢-2d



1vYNA0Sse-He
dNO¥UD JAINYHd ¢-2d



27

F 3. STEERING SHAFT ASSY.




27

F 3. STEERING SHAFT ASSY.




43 F 4. SUSPENSION ARM ASSY.




43 F 4. SUSPENSION ARM ASSY.




1vNaosc-44d

L739/LVAS/MOVYE 09UV AdVI™A'SH



1vNaosc-44d

L739/LVAS/MOVYE 09UV AdVI™A'SH



1vNaosé-d4d

WSINVHOII ONILAIHS ¥VIO
d3ddN "ASSY WdY ONIMS dv3d 9 4



F7.REAR SWING ARM
BR-250DUAL




F7.REAR SWING ARM
BR-250DUAL




(vNa-0s2yag) aNI™IM 94




For from 2006 vehicle For before 2005 vehicle

F9. BR250 LABELS

19 21 [

s . el iy o 18

y & ’20

—— 23(for LH-seat driver)

23 ;
(for RH-seat driver) =

MEVER opamite this ATV U { 29
you are under age 16
Wb b secs TRNAREERE b Iy vl
16 &k iml A i | Pl 11 S 30
¥ i ldhn:*mlﬁg il -

M.‘.‘ AP TRl ‘ﬂ &l wﬂ’ Jﬂ.ﬂ




- 10 BEsaRm
RADIATOR ASSY




F11. RADIATOR KITS
KIT PART

BR-250 DUAL

21

Jﬂu 27

25



U¢é3 °»®-m 1A - R »-

I O dRrnOKED) (Y B £2

BTk o»® 2 » = -2 YAO s

& 1 > ®IHO° (Yal© B ¢ -+« #? 250 +2 %

OR Gt »/PHB Yo®/o»O o 59 Yo

B » REAHRDYES ORGP €12 THO»®
SRV 10 Rlug R




F12.RADIATOR ASSY
BR-250DUAL




P GO

Printed May 20, 2006



Ref no Part No.(PGO) QT Iﬁl}‘ ﬁtf“rfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
11100-KHE7-305.5 1| fhd CRANK CASE SETR Taiwan
11102-1G87-004.1 1 E‘J]E?'M’;W;‘ﬁ? RUB BUSH ENG HANGER Taiwan
11103-KHE7-900.0 2 EJ]E?H’;UB;‘? RUB BUSH ENG HANGER Taiwan
11192-KHE7-900.0 1 L”Hllﬂf%ﬁ%wh A GASKET CRANK CASE A Taiwan
11200-KHE7-900.3 1| fdhidd CRANK CASE COMP L Taiwan
11207-KHE7-900.0 1 (& 43 STAY RR INNER FENDER Taiwan
11341-KHE7-900.0 1|5 dhddATE COVER LEFT Taiwan

1134A|HE063150720 O S COVER COMP L COVER "PGO" Taiwan
11383-KUDU-900.0 1 | i CLAMPER BREATHER DRAIN TUBE Taiwan
11395-KHE7-900.0 1 |5 L”[ﬁ"’ﬂl}’%‘T% o A GASKET L COVER @ A Taiwan
50504-KHE7-900.0 1= RS- STAY COMP MAIN STAND STOPPER Taiwan
90031-KEBE-900.0 2 | % BOLT A STUD 8MM Taiwan
90032-KEBE-900.0 2 |<HE S 8MM BOLT B STUD 8MM Taiwan
90474-3C33-001.0 1 |# 5| 8MM WASHER 8MM Taiwan
9052A-GFY6-950.1 1 YIS BOLT ASSY DRAIN PLUG Taiwan
91003-KHE7-900.0 1 |filizx TMB2/22CCS15 BRG BALL RADIAL TMB2/22CCS15 Taiwan
91202-KHE7-900.0 1 i 22X34X6 OIL SEAL 22X34X6 Taiwan
91255-GLE0-006.0 1 i 27X42X7 OIL SEAL 27X42X7 Taiwan
93903-45380.0 1 SCREW TAPPING 5X16 Taiwan
94301-10160.0 4 DOWEL PIN 10X16 Taiwan
95701-06016-02.0 4 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X16 Taiwan
95701-08012-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE 8X12 Taiwan
96001-06016-08.0 3 BOLT FLANGE 6X16 Taiwan
96001-06032-08.0 6 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X32 Taiwan
96001-06050-08.0 3 BOLT FLANGE 6X50 Taiwan
96100-63020-00.0 1 |filizx 6302 BRG BALL RADIAL 6302 Taiwan
96100-63040-00.1 1 |filiex 6304 BRG BALL RADIAL 6304 Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 1




E 2. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QT ﬁl}l ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
12200-KHE7-900.0 1 S HEAD COMP CYLN Taiwan
12209-GDB4-68A.0 2 |FH SEAL VALVE STEM Taiwan
1221A-KHE7-900.0 1| HOLDER COMP CAM SHAFT Taiwan
12251-KHE7-901.0 1 [Re e GASKET CYLINDER HEAD Taiwan
12310-KHE7-900.1 1 il COVER COMP CYLN HEAD Taiwan
12391-KHE7-900.0 1 R S GASKET HEAD COVER Taiwan
14100-KHE7-220.0 1 ki SHAFT COMP CAM Taiwan
14431-KHE7-900.0 2 [rpE e ARM VALVE ROCKER Taiwan
14450-KEBE-900.0 R SHAFT COMP IN ROCKER ARM Taiwan
14461-KHE7-900.0 1 |PER R SHAFT EX ROCKER Taiwan
14711-KHE7-900.0 1 VALVE INLET Taiwan
14721-KHE7-900.1 1 VALVE EXHAUST Taiwan
14751-KHE7-900.0 2 SPG VALVE OUTER Taiwan
14761-KHE7-900.0 2 SPG VALVE INNER Taiwan
14771-GDB4-680.2 2 RETAINER VALVE SPRING Taiwan
14775-MFA6-001.0 2 SEAT VALVE SPG OUTER Taiwan
14781-MFA6-001.0 4 COTTER VALVE Taiwan
17110-KHE7-900.0 1 PIPE COMP INLET Taiwan
18601-MAJ1-791.0 1 REED VALVE COMP Taiwan
18612-GFY6-941.0 13 B2 COVER REED VALVE Taiwan
18645-GFY6-941.0 1 GSKT A/l PIPE Taiwan
18646-GFY6-941.0 1 GASKET A/l PIPE Taiwan
18647-KHE7-900.0 1 PIPE COMP AIR Taiwan
19300-KAE1-004.0 1 THERMOSTAT ASSY Taiwan
19310-KHE7-900.1 1 CASE COMP THERMOSTAT Taiwan
19315-KHE7-900.0 1R COVER THERMOSTAT Taiwan
19503-KHE7-900.1 1 i als i HOSE C WATER Taiwan
37720-KGB5-900.0 1 [ EARTH TERMINAL THERMO Taiwan
37750-PAC1-005.0 1 |FighitiEs THERMO UNIT ASSY Taiwan
90012-3C33-001.0 2 i i SCREW TAPPET ADJUSTING Taiwan
90033-GFY6-900.0 2 [l BOLT STUD 8X32 Taiwan
90033-GFY6-941.0 2 |HiFE i 6X16 BOLT STUD 6X16 Taiwan
90206-0A01-001.0 2 |Hth e NUT TAPPET ADJUSTING Taiwan
90304-4H38-001.0 2 [l 6MMm NUT HEX CAP 6MM Taiwan
90465-MDC4-001.0 4 |# | 8MM WASHER 8MM Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 2




E 2. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY ﬁl}l ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN

90478-7L00-001.0 2 |# 1] 6MM WASHER A 6MM Taiwan

90652-GFY6-901.1 1 [ ety BAND 49 AIR/C CONNECTING TUBE Taiwan

91301-KHE7-900.0 1 [om 17.8x19 O-RING 17.8X1.9 Taiwan

91302-2L00-001.0 1 |0 33.5X3 O-RING 33.5X3 Taiwan

92900-06050-0B.0 2 |4z 6X50 BOLT STUD II 6X50 Taiwan

93500-05016-0H.0 2 |mis 5x16 SCREW PAN 5X16 Taiwan

94050-06080.0 2 |HisriEe eMm NUT FLANGE 6MM Taiwan

94050-08080.0 4 e sMM NUT FLANGE 8MM Taiwan

94301-10160.0 4 [ 4 10X16 DOWEL PIN 10X16 Taiwan

94591-KFBF-900.2 1 [pses 2x71 CLIP 2X71 Taiwan

95002-KHE7-900.0 1 CLIP WATER HOSE Taiwan

95701-06025-08.0 5 BOLT FLANGE 6X25 Taiwan

95701-06040-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE 6X40 Taiwan

96001-06018-08.0 1 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X18 Taiwan

96001-06100-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X100 Taiwan

98069-5791R-00.0 1 [Frul (7EA-9) SPARK PLUG DPR(7EA-9) Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 3




E 3. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY '{qh ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
12100-KHE7-900.4 1 |y= CYLINDER COMP Taiwan
12191-KHE7-900.4 1 iS5 GASKET CYLINDER Taiwan
13000-KHE7-900.10 1 CRANK SHAFT COMP Taiwan
13011-KHE7-900.0 1|0 H RING SET PISTON Taiwan
13101-KHE7-900.3 1 |0 PISTON Taiwan
13111-KHE7-900.2 1 |0 & PIN PISTON Taiwan
14401-KHE7-90A.0 1 |{hdd P g CHAIN CAM Taiwan
14401-KHE7-90B.0 1 [ ey g CHAIN CAM Taiwan
14510-KHE7-900.0 1 [ TENSIONER CAM CHAIN Taiwan
14520-GFY6-90A.1 1 [ P‘#@h LIFTER ASSY TENSIONER Taiwan
14523-GFY6-901.0 1P S A GASKET TENSIONER LIFTER @ A Taiwan
14531-KHE7-900.0 LR PIVOT CAM CHAIN TENSIONER Taiwan
14610-KHE7-900.0 1 g ysE GUIDE COMP CAM CHAIN Taiwan
15441-1K49-001.0 1 OIL THROUGH Taiwan
15447-1K49-001.0 1 |SEi B SPG OIL THROUGH Taiwan
90001-GBHB-661.0 2 gz 6x22 BOLT FLANGE SHF 6X22 Taiwan
90005-KEC8-900.0 1 |HTEIEGS 6X6 BOLT SPECIAL 6X6 Taiwan
91001-KHE7-90A.0 2 |iieE= TMB307JR2CS19 BRG BALL RADIAL TMB307JR2CS19 Taiwan
91306-1E05-691.0 1 |0 1.5X9.5 O-RING 1.5X9.5 Taiwan
94301-10160.0 2 |wnb s 10X16 DOWEL PIN 10X16 Taiwan
94401-25140.4 1 |40 25X14 WOODRUFF KEY 25X14 Taiwan
94601-17000.0 2 |0 #Higtk 17Mm CLIP PISTON PIN 17MM Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 4




E 4. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY ﬁl}l ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
11330-KHE7-900.5 1 Humlg A COVER COMP RIGHT Taiwan
11383-KHE7-900.0 1 CLAMPER RR BRK HOSE Taiwan
11384-KHE7-900.1 1 CLAMPER A RR BRK HOSE Taiwan
11394-KHE7-900.1 1 kulg A %w A GASKET R COVER @ A Taiwan
12361-GFY6-901.1 1 LG HOLE CAP TAPPET ADJUSTING Taiwan
15421-1G07-001.0 1 &30 SCREEN OIL FILTER Taiwan
15426-GAE1-921.0 1|0 SPG OIL FILTER SCREEN Taiwan
1565A-KEBE-900.0 1 oy O GAUGE OIL LEVEL ASSY Taiwan
19215-KHE7-900.0 I IMPELLER WATER PUMP Taiwan
19217-6G57-024.0 1 [0 i SEAL MECHANICAL Taiwan
19221-KHE7-900.0 1 |- COVER WATER PUMP Taiwan
19229-KHE7-900.0 1 J*FﬁzJ%?‘” GASKET WATER PUMP Taiwan
19231-KKJ9-011.0 1 |-Relkm i SHAFT WATER PUMP Taiwan
19501-KHE7-900.0 1 |y AlA 3T HOSE A WATER Taiwan
19502-KHE7-900.0 1 |y Al HOSE B WATER Taiwan
90084-4H28-001.0 1 |A.C.G.2 CAP A.C.G Taiwan
9008A-KHE7-900.0 1 |20 CAP ASSY R COVER Taiwan
90423-KKJ9-001.0 1 |# ] 7.2X13X1.2 WASHER 7.2X13X1.2 Taiwan
90478-7L00-001.0 1 |# gl 6MM WASHER A 6MM Taiwan
91001-KKJ9-006.0 1 |difiEs (6901) BEARING BALL RADIAL 6901 (6901) Taiwan
91201-KKJ9-004.0 1 |3} 12X20X4 OIL SEAL 12X20X4 Taiwan
91302-0A01-021.0 2 [0 30.8MM 0O-RING 30.8MM Taiwan
91302-KHE7-900.0 1 |0l 27.4X2.1 O-RING 27.4X2.1 Taiwan
91303-3G77-001.0 1 |O% 13.8X2.5 O-RING 13.8X2.5 Taiwan
91307-0E35-001.0 1 |O% 18X3 O RING 18X3 Taiwan
94301-08140.0 2 DOWEL PIN 8X14 Taiwan
94301-10160.0 2 DOWEL PIN 10X16 Taiwan
94520-26000.0 1 CIR CLIP INTERAL 26MM Taiwan
95002-KHE7-900.0 3 CLIP WATER HOSE Taiwan
95002-KGN7-910.1 1 CLIP TUBE Taiwan
96001-06010-00.0 1 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X10 Taiwan
96001-06018-08.0 3 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X18 Taiwan
96001-06022-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X22 Taiwan
96001-06028-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X28 Taiwan
96001-06045-08.0 3 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X45 Taiwan
96001-06125-08.0 6 |[igl55 6X125 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X125 Taiwan
96100-60000-00.0 1 |iifiE (6000) BEARING BALL RADIAL 6000 (6000) Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 5




E 5. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY ﬁl}l ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
22101-KHE7-900.0 1 ke E OUTER CLUTCH Taiwan
22102-KHE7-900.1 1Py - FACE DRIVE Taiwan
22105-KHE7-900.1 1 |ge 7 BOSS DRIVE FACE Taiwan
22110-KHE7-900.4 1= @ PEEE o FACE COMP MOVABLE DRIVE Taiwan
22112-KHE7-900.1 1 |2 27X33X37 BUSH 27X33X37 Taiwan
22121-KHE7-90A.1 6 | O A ROLLER COMP WEIGHT Taiwan
22131-KHE7-900.0 1 |O#AY PLATE RAMP Taiwan
22132-KHE7-900.2 3 oty PIECE SLIDE Taiwan
22300-KHE7-900.1 1 |fHEns O PLATE ASSY DRIVE Taiwan
22350-KHE7-900.0 1 |fHEhts PLATE COMP DRIVE Taiwan
22361-KHE7-900.0 1 | B A Y PLATE CLUTCH SIDE Taiwan
22401-KHE7-900.0 3 | T SPRING CLUTCH Taiwan
22530-KHE7-900.0 3 |k B TV WEIGHT CLUTCH Taiwan
22804-GBB2-001.0 3 | RUBBER CLUTCH DAMPER Taiwan
2301A-LLJ3-E00.1 1 |fEgid o PULLEY SUB ASSY Taiwan
23100-KHE7-900.0 1 (PRE ey BELT DRIVE Taiwan
23200-KHE7-900.4 I EETET) FACE ASSY DRIVEN Taiwan
23220-KHE7-900.3 1|2 eEECE FACE COMP MOVABLE DRIVEN Taiwan
23225-KHE7-900.0 4 o= " PIN ROLLER GUIDE Taiwan
23226-GHC8-004.0 4 |0 ROLLER GUIDE Taiwan
23233-KHE7-900.0 R SPG DRIVEN FACE Taiwan
23237-KHE7-900.0 1 |&=5 COLLAR SEAL Taiwan
23238-KHE7-900.0 1 |&=5 COLLAR SPG Taiwan
90201-KHE7-900.0 1 [l 12MM NUT C FLANGE M12 Taiwan
90201-KHR8-75A.0 1 [igle 14MM NUT FLANGE 14MM Taiwan
90202-1G87-001.0 1 |l 28MM NUT SPECIAL 28MM Taiwan
90401-KKJ9-001.0 1 |# ] 14X28X2 WASHER THRUST 14X28X2 Taiwan
90441-GFY6-941.0 1 |# ] 12.2X29X2.5 WASHER 12.2X29X2.5 Taiwan
90605-1F66-721.0 3 [BF 7MM CIR CLIP 7MM Taiwan
91002-GGA7-70A.0 1 [z 6902V BRG BALL RADIAL 6902U Taiwan
91004-KHE7-900.1 1 [filiEs 22X29X18 BRG NDL 22X29X18 Taiwan
91211-KHE7-900.0 2 |FfEyiiEr 40X47X4 SEAL DRIVEN FACE 40X47X4 Taiwan
91351-KHE7-900.0 2 |oFL O-RING PINION CAP Taiwan
94520-28000.0 1 |3 28MM CIR CLIP IN 28 MM Taiwan
94601-33000.0 1[5 33MM CLIP 33MM Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 6




E 6. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY ﬁl}l ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
15100-KEBE-900.0 1 [ PUMP ASSY OIL Taiwan
15133-KAM1-001.0 1 | O I P E ot s SPROCKET OIL PUMP DRIVE Taiwan
15141-KKJ9-004.0 1 [owmermeyp CHAIN OIL PUMP Taiwan
15711-KHE7-900.0 1 O] s SEPARATER OIL Taiwan
28101-KHE7-900.0 1 @ébz'ﬁ&;@iﬁﬂfﬁ GEAR STARTER REDUCTION Taiwan
28102-KHE7-900.0 1 [EE YR SHAFT STARTER REDUCTION GEAR Taiwan
28110-KHE7-900.2 1 |y GEAR COMP STARTING CLUTCH Taiwan
28120-KHE7-E00.0 1 |[emmgie ONE WAY CLUTCH STARTER ASSY Taiwan
30300-KEBE-900.2 1 |REhieEs GEN ASSY PULSE Taiwan
30301-KEBE-90B.0 1 |REpnFOER GEN ASSY PULSE Taiwan
31110-KHE7-90A.0 1 R FLYWHEEL COMP Taiwan
31120-KHE7-90A.3 1 |iE STATOR COMP Taiwan
31210-KHE7-90A.1 1 |[EEEEO MOTOR UNIT STARTER Taiwan
32101-KHE7-E00.0 1 |pE B el SUB CORD Taiwan
32410-KHE7-900.0 1 | EE B S el L CABLE STARTER MOTOR Taiwan
90001-GBHB-661.0 2 |5 6X22 BOLT FLANGE SHF 6X22 Taiwan
90071-MLB0-001.0 1 | 6MM NUT WASH 6MM Taiwan
90201-KHR8-75A.0 1 | 14MM NUT FLANGE 14MM Taiwan
90401-KKJ9-001.0 1 |2 fl 14X28X2 WASHER THRUST 14X28X2 Taiwan
91309-4E25-004.0 1 [OZfL 24.4X3.1 O-RING 24.4X3.1 Taiwan
92101-05032-0H.0 3 BOLT HEX 5X32 Taiwan
93500-05016-0H.0 2 SCREW PAN 5X16 Taiwan
94510-10000.0 1 CIR CLIP EX 10MM Taiwan
96001-06012-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X12 Taiwan
96001-06028-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE SH 6X28 Taiwan
96600-08015-10.1 3 SOCKET BOLT 8X15 Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 7




E7. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY ﬁl}l ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN

1122A-KHE7-900.0 1 &0 TUBE ASSY MISSION BREATHER Taiwan

21200-KHE7-305.0 T CASE COMP MISSION Taiwan

21395-KHE7-900.0 1| i GASKET MISSION COVER @ A Taiwan

23411-KHE7-900.3 1 |PHgEsin SHAFT DRIVE Taiwan

23420-KHE7-910.1 1 |0 SHAFT COMP COUNTER Taiwan

HE1414100001 1 [Eaxi SHAFT FINAL Taiwan

23432-KHE7-910.0 1 [ A GEAR FINAL Taiwan

91009-KHE7-900.0 1 [iiE= 6205 BRG BALL RADIAL 6205LLU Taiwan

91255-KHE7-900.0 1 | 34X52X7 OIL SEAL 34X52X7 Taiwan

94301-10160.0 2 |k 4 10X16 DOWEL PIN 10X16 Taiwan

94510-25000.0 1 |9k 25MM CIR CLIP EXTERNAL 25 Taiwan

95002-02080.0 1 |k CLIP B8 TUBE Taiwan

95701-08030-08.0 5 BOLT FLANGE 8X30 Taiwan

95701-08035-08.0 2 BOLT FLANGE 8X35 Taiwan

96100-63020-00.0 2 BRG BALL RADIAL 6302 Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 8




E 8. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY Iﬁl}‘ ﬁt%“rfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN

1610K-KHE7-BL1.0 1 | [ CARBURETOR ASSY Taiwan

37710-KGBG-E00.0 1 |pE HEATER Taiwan

37720-KGBG-E00.0 1 |y EARTH TERMINAL Taiwan

1052-862-2101 1 ZHO FLOAT COMP. Taiwan

1402-939-210 1 |9#%0 [ VACUUM PISTON COMP. Taiwan

16155-ZG8-L100 1 2 FLOAT VALVE SET Taiwan

4000-233-000 1 |FIEelspl s AUTO BYSTARTER SET Taiwan

99101-116-1150 1|2 [ MAIN JET (#115) Taiwan

N425-7AF01 1 [t ’ JET NEEDLE COMP. Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 9




EO9. BR250 ENGINE

Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY ﬁl}l SRR Description Remark Origin VIN
1 |B72863010002 1 B AIAC COMP. (BR250-DUAL) Taiwan
2 [P62862100002 1 AIAC ASSY. Taiwan
3 [B72862410002 1 VACUUM PIPE (A) (BR250-DUAL) Taiwan
4 [B72862710002 1 TUBE (A) (BR250-DUAL) Taiwan
5 |P6286270000 1 |5 (B) TUBE (B) Taiwan
6 [C1286310000 2 AR ISOLATION Taiwan
7 (92200700000 P HOSE CLAMP Taiwan
8 [92211700000 3 Elﬂ‘ CLAMP Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL PAGE 10




E10. BR250 ENGINE
Ref no Part No.(PGO) QTY '{qh ﬁ#ﬂfﬁ Description Remark Origin VIN
1 [B72620000000 1 [remmon AIR CLEAN ASSEMBLY Taiwan
2 [NA 1 [wni g AIR CLEANER BODY Taiwan
3 [M2262020000 1 [wemgrz AIR CLEANER COVER Taiwan
4 [M2262060000 1 [ = INDUCT PIPE Taiwan
5 [M2262030000 1 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER Taiwan
6 |M2262040000 1 PACKING Taiwan
3 [B72620500000 1 OUTLET PIPE Taiwan
9 [M2262360000 1 2 WAY CONNECTOR Taiwan
10 [92221000001 1 PLAIN CLIP Taiwan
11 |B72621100000 1 [ CLIP Taiwan
12 [M2262380000 1 | CLIP Taiwan
13 [90150502500 6 |5 TAPPING SCREW Taiwan
14 |NE262060000 2 |@e BUSH Taiwan
15 [90190602700 2 | R HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
16 [92140600005 2 [ #y PLAIN WASHER Taiwan
17 [M2262070000 1 ELEMENT & PACKING ASSY. Taiwan
18 |B70711900000 i PCV PIPE ASSY. Taiwan
19 |B70711400000 1 PIPE A Taiwan
20 [B70711600000 1 CONNECTOR Taiwan
21 [B70711700000 1 PIPE B Taiwan
22 [B77060100000 1| Sy Ay FIXING PLATE, AIR CLEANER Taiwan
23 [90190601500 2 | AR e HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 11




F 1. REVERSE ASSY. BR250 DUAL
REFNO] PART NO QTY|jh 1445 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

1 [B71440000000 1 [ s REVERSE ASS'Y China
2 90190803201 P T HEXAGON BOLT Taiwan
3 [B72815030002 O b e e o L e SOl MUFFLER ASSY,RR SECTION 872815030002 must accompnay with 72810436000 | Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003304 ~
4 [92050800000 2 |mwypppe CASTLE NUT Taiwan
5 |HE281020000 1 (3 B GASKET, MUFFLER Taiwan
6 92110800000 2 | SPRING WASHER Taiwan
7 192140800000 2 = H PLAIN WASHER Taiwan
8 |HE2810700000 1 |HERE PACKING Taiwan
9 |B72811000002 1 |PERE FRONT SECTION, MUFFLER Taiwan
10 |HE2810810000 1 [mEson COUPLING ASSY., MUFFLER Taiwan
11 |95573556100 2 |TCE[iiF(NAK TC 35 56 10) |[DUST SEAL TC TYPE (NAK TC 35 56 10) (NAK TC 35 56 10) China
12 |96530600700 2 |“efH R O 2k E5(NAILI 6007) [BEARING RADIAL BALL E6007 (NAILI 6007) China
13 |B71441000000 2 |EaxdianE g WASHER, FINAL GEAR China
14 |B71441100000 1 [asdEfion FINAL GEAR ASSY. China
15 |B71441200000 1 [Lwmo " RECTANGULAR KEY China
16 |96510620405 2 | O 2k (6204) BEARING RADIAL BALL E6204 (6204) China
17 |B71441300000 2 el WASHER, FORWARD IDLE GEAR China
18 [B71441400000 1 [ e FORWARD IDLE GEAR#1 China
19 |B71441500000 1 BUSH, FORWARD IDLE GEAR China
20 |B71441600000 1 SHAFT, FORWARD IDLE GEAR China
21 |B71441700000 1 FORWARD IDLE GEAR#2 China
22 |96510600500 1 BEARING RADIAL BALL E6005 (6005) China
23 |B71441800000 1 WASHER #1, FORWARD IDLE GEAR China
24 |B71441900000 1 FORWARD GEAR China
25 |B71442000000 1 YOKE GEAR China
26 |B71442100000 1 - SLIDE BUSH, YOKE China
27 |B71442200000 1| i st REVERSE GEAR China
28 |B71442300000 1 iR [ (2) WASHER #2, FORWARD IDLE GEAR China
29 |96510620406 1 BEARING RADIAL BALL E6204 (6204) China
30 |95572542800 1 [TC™iiEf(NAK TC 2542 8)  [DUST SEAL TC TYPE (NAK TC 25 42 8) (NAK TC 25 42 8) China
31 |B71442400000 1 [~ o YOKE ASSY. China
32 |B71440900000 1|5 REVERSE GEAR CASE, LH China
33 |B71442500000 6 |mEkEs RUBBER BUSH China
34 [90210604001 14 |+ # 1R M6 BOLT WASHER, M6 M6 China
35 |B71442600000 1 [H g CONTROL STICK PIN China
36 |93520400800 1wl COTTER PIN China
37 |B71442700000 1 | CONTROL STICK China
38 |B71442800000 1| AT PACKING, REVERSE GEAR BOX China
39 (90210802001 4 |+ R MS BOLT WASHER, M8 M8 China
40 |B71442900000 1 [FE e BRACKET, CONTROL STICK China
41 [90070601003 4 [5ilivgs O B S M6 BOLT WASHER, M6 M6 China
42 |B71443000000 1 [= OUTER COVER China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 12




F 1. REVERSE ASSY. BR250 DUAL
REF NO| PART NO 'TY PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

43 |B71443100000 1 PACKING, OUTER COVER China
44 |B71443200000 1 BREATHING PIPE China
45 |B77060300000 1 TUBE CLIP China
46 |B71443300000 1 [aizmie BREATHING BOLT China
47 |B71443400000 2 | S () BUSH #1, REVERSE GEAR BOX China
48 |B71443500000 2 |mnbs LOCK PIN China
49 190211002500 1| P R M0 BOLT, M10 M10 China
50 192021000002 1 [ e HEXAGON NUT 4mm China
51 |B71443600000 1 |ESHEE COMPRESSION SPRING China
52 |B71443700000 1|k sk LOCK BALL China
53 |B71443800000 1 |#EFEATE S (2) BUSH #2, REVERSE GEAR BOX China
54 |B71440800000 1|7 TR REVERSE GEAR CASE, RH China
55 871443900000 T PACKING China
56 190210801200 1| P iR M8X12 BOLT M8X12 M8X12 China
57 195571022700 1 |TCWiFH(NAK TC 10 227)  |DUST SEAL TC TYPE (NAK TC 10 22 7) (NAK TC 10 22 7) China
58 |B72810436000 1 B sEH O MUFFLER BLACKET ASSY. B72815030002 must accompnay with 872810436000 | Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003304 ~
59 190190806001 2 |5 Fhag ek (M8*60L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
60 |B77011600000 1 |F# = Bl ) REVERSE SAFE SENSOR BRACKET (1) Taiwan
61 |B75816200000 1| = R REVERSE GEAR, SAFE SWITCH Taiwan
62 |90040502000 2 12k B O By g5 CR PAN HD MACHINE SCREW Taiwan
63 |B77011900000 1 [f BEEYQ SPEED SENSOR FIXED PLATE China
64 |90190601205 2 | e e (M6*12L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
65 |B77012000000 1 SUBEREAS() FIXED PLATE,SENSOR Taiwan
66 190200501400 2 |mwpmie BOLT WITH WASHER Taiwan
67 |B67010800000 2 [ RUBBER WASHER Taiwan
68 [M24860000005 1|51 AR P A ENGINE HANGER COMP. Taiwan
69 [90191023500 1 [N HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
70 92061000001 1 |NAh B R e HEXAGON LOCK NUT Taiwan
71 [B71445800000 O L i & (BRIEEHT ) |REVERSE GEAR CASE ASSY, LH China
72 |B71445900000 1|4 AL (PR M) |REVERSE GEAR CASE ASSY, RH China
73 [B77061200000 1 | OIL BOLT China
74 |B77061300000 2 [rap WASHER China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 13




F2.1 FRAME GROUP (UNTIL 2006.02;VIN RFVBRB25051003445)

REFNO) PART NO QY £ 1 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B74212807100 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (SILVER) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
1 [B74212803D00 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (GREEN) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
1 |B74212805300 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (PURPLE) &@ China |~RFVBRB25051003198
1 |B74212806000 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (BLACK) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
2 |B54210207101 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH (SILVER) P=425mm China |~RFVBRB25051003198
2 |B54210203D01 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH (GREEN) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
2 |B54210205301 1|5 # ROLL CAGE BAR, LH (PURPLE) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
2 |B54210206001 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH (BLACK) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
3 |B542A0207101 1|t # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH (SILVER) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
3 |B542A0203D01 1 [E # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH (GREEN) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
3 |B542A0205301 1 (¢ # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH (PURPLE) China |~-RFVBRB25051003198
3 |B542A0206001 1 [E # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH (BLACK) China |~RFVBRB25051003198
1 |B74212817100 1 (i # ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
1 |B74212815300 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (GREEN) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
1 |B74212816000 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (PURPLE) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
1 [B74212810000 1 g ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (BLACK) @ China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210217101 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH(Left-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210213D01 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH(Left-seat DRIVER) (GREEN) P=525mm China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210215301 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH(Left-seat DRIVER) (PURPLE) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210216001 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH(Left-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210227101 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR., LH(Right-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210223D01 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR., LH(Right-seat DRIVER) (GREEN) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210225301 T ROLL CAGE BAR., LH(Right-seat DRIVER) (PURPLE) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210226001 1[5 ROLL CAGE BAR., LH(Right-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 [B542A0217101 107 M ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Right-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0213D01 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Right-seat DRIVER) (GREEN) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0215301 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Right-seat DRIVER) (PURPLE) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0216001 1 [E # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Right-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0227101 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Left-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0223D01 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Left-seat DRIVER) (GREEN) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0225301 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Left-seat DRIVER) (PURPLE) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0226001 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Left-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
4 |B74213007100 1 [piy A UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (SILVER) China
4 |B74213003D00 1 by W UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (GREEN) China
4 |B74213005300 1 by W UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (PURPLE) China
4 |B74213006000 1 Ry W UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (BLACK) China
5 |B74210017100 1 [i%36055 (UNTIL 2005) FRAME COMP (Left-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210013D00 1 |&%p5E55 (UNTIL 2005) FRAME COMP (Left-seat DRIVER) (GREEN) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210015300 1|4 %p5E58 (UNTIL 2005) FRAME COMP (Left-seat DRIVER) (PURPLE) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210016000 1|4 %p5E% (UNTIL 2005) FRAME COMP (Left-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210017102 1 FRAME COMP (Right-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210013D02 1 FRAME COMP (Right-seat DRIVER) (GREEN) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210015302 1|5 FRAME COMP (Right-seat DRIVER) (PURPLE) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B74210016002 1 |4 4p5EAS (UNTIL 2005) FRAME COMP (Right-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |~RFVBRB25061003445
6 |B74210307100 1 |58 ROLL CAGE BAR. L.H.SIDE (SILVER) China
6 |B74210303D00 1 ROLL CAGE BAR. L.H.SIDE (GREEN) China
6 |B74210305300 1 ROLL CAGE BAR. L.H.SIDE (PURPLE) China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 14




F 2.1 FRAME GROUP (UNTIL 2006.02;VIN RFVBRB25061003445)

REF NO PART NO QY f,#ﬂf;, PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
6 |B74210306000 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR. L.H.SIDE (BLACK) China
7 |B742A0307100 1 [t # ROLL CAGE BAR. R.H.SIDE (SILVER) China
7 |B742A0303D00 1 [ # ROLL CAGE BAR. R.H.SIDE (GREEN) China
7 |B742A0305300 1 F W ROLL CAGE BAR. R.H.SIDE (PURPLE) China
7 |B742A0306000 1 [ # ROLL CAGE BAR. R.H.SIDE (BLACK) China
8 |B74210107100 1 |0 ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. MIDDLE (SILVER) China
8 |B74210103D00 1 Ay ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. MIDDLE (GREEN) China
8 |B74210105300 il i ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. MIDDLE (PURPLE) China
8 |B74210106000 1 i ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. MIDDLE (BLACK) China
9 |B74210207100 1 [ v ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. RR (SILVER) China
9 |B74210203D00 1 [ v ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. RR (GREEN) China
9 |B74210205300 1 [ ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. RR (PURPLE) China
9 |B74210206000 1 (& &/ ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. RR (BLACK) China
10 |B57012300000 1 TOOL BOX China
11 |90020601600 2 | Fp R HEXAGON BOLT China
12 192040600004 2 | ks el HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China
13 |B5421450000 1 [PGO 5 PGO PLATE China
14 [90200601600 2 |FiER e Rl BOLT-WASHER China
15 |92400600001 2 1B B EH(MB) NYLON LOCK NUT. (M6) China
16 90200805500 18 |Hspst Fipk MBI EE% |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25%55 M8*1.25*55 China
17 |B5701070000 26 |R# R-WASHER China
18 |92040800003 10 (155 54 B il e M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China
19 |B56210000001 2 |ft & FENDER. FRT ROUGH SURFACE China
20 [B570G010000 1 [fi SEY BRACKEY. FRONT FENDER. RH China
21 [B5706010000 1 [Em ey BRACKEY.FRONT FENDER. LH China
22 [90020604000 2 |+ e BOLT China
23 [92400600001 8 S IBIE M6 NYLON LOCK NUT M6 M6 China
24 (90200601600 6 |muErEI FEE M6*16 BOLT-WASHER M6*16 M6*16 China
25 [B5661020000 4 g g &3 RUBBER MOUNT.HEADLAMP China
26 [B56610000001 2 g o HEADLIGHT UNIT China
27 [B5661010000 2 | 35W/35W E-MARK [BULB, HEADLAMP 35W/35W E-MARK 35W/35W E-MARK China
28 [98231205001 2 |7 R (12V-5W) POSITION LAMP China
29 [90200805000 2 |HiE g SfEAR M8*1.25*50  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*50 M8*1.25*50 China
30 [B5624500000 L v FOOT PLATE. RUBBER China
31 [B5403810000 6 | sy SIS EES BRAKE HOSE BOLT China
32 [B5403600000 1 () 34" HOSE ASSY.L BRAKE 34" 34" China
33 [B54036000001 1 HIFT(E) 43" HOSE ASSY.R BRAKE 43" 43" China
34 [B74037000001 1 IR % HOSE ASSY.RR BRAKE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China
34 [B74037000002 1 HOSE ASSY.RR BRAKE FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China
35 [B75446000002 1 CABLE COMP. THROTTLE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan
35 [B75446000003 1 CABLE COMP. THROTTLE FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan
36 |B75444100000 1 HEAD BRAKE LEVER CABLE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China
36 |B75444100001 1 HEAD BRAKE LEVER CABLE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China
37 [B5421050000 8 TUBE SEAT China
38 [B5421060000 2 TUBE SEAT China
39 [B5669010000 2 [wi i REFLECTOR, FRONT China
40 [92040500001 2 | it s HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 15




F 2.1 FRAME GROUP (UNTIL 2006.02;VIN RFVBRB25061003445)

REFNO| PART NO QY| #141Hs PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
41 192050500002 2 [ e e DOMED CAP NUT China
42 |B566C0100001 1 |4 OfF(FL) s (FL) TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY increase length of wire Taiwan
43 |B566D0100001 1 | H[p OFF(FR) sup (FR) TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY increase length of wire Taiwan
44 192141000000 2 [T o PLAIN WASHER Taiwan
45 192021000001 2 [ gl HEXAGON NUT Taiwan
46 |B5663130000 2 | H BULB, SIGNAL LAMP Taiwan
47 |B5701160770 1 [fi M5( ) FRONT PLANK Taiwan
48 190190801200 2 [ e B (M8*12L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M8*12L) Taiwan
49 190190802000 1| EplhAR e HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
50 [92040800000 1| bR e FLANGE NUT Taiwan
51 |B5701010000 2 = COVER. ROBE-RAIL, LONG China
52 |B57010100001 2 = COVER, MIDDLE RAIL China
53 |B57010100002 2 = COVER, SHORT RAIL China
54 |B561F010000 1 LH BACK MIRROR Taiwan
55 |B561F020000 1 RH BACK MIRROR Taiwan
56 |B5616000000 1 A REAR MIRROR COMP. Taiwan
57 |B5616040000 1 MIRROR ASSY. China
58 |B5616020000 1 P SPRING.REAR MIRROR China
59 |B5616010000 1 &3 MOUNT.REAR MIRROR China
60 |B5616030000 1 BOLT. China
61 |B77011200000 1 S AL SHIFTING WIRE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China
61 |B77011200001 1 AT SHIFTING WIRE FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China
62 |B77013300000 1 LEADING WIND SHIELD 2005 VERSION ONLY MUSH WITH BIG FAN B76351000000 |Taiwan |~RFVBRB25051003156
63 |B77065400001 1 A TOOL SET COMP Taiwan
64 |B5583600000 1 HORN.L Taiwan
65 190190601200 1|4 EdhaR g HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M6*12L) Taiwan
66 192040600000 1| bR e HEXAGON FLANGE NUT Taiwan
67 |P0701020000 2 | RUBBER PLUG Taiwan
68 |B75011110000 1| WATER TEMP.METER Taiwan |RFVBRB25051003157 ~
69 192141000002 12 |7 sl o Y PLAIN WASHER FOR BRAKE HOSE BOLT. Taiwan
70 |B5583030000 1 fifd BAND.BATTERY China
71 |B5583010000 1 B CUSHION.BATTERY UNDER China
72 |M2583000000 1 BATTERY Taiwan
73 |B5624030000 1 = COVER.BATTERY China
74 |B76760207100 1 M SRRy el trailer BALL ASSY (SILVER) China
74 |B76760203D00 1 G GES Tl trailer BALL ASSY (GREEN) China
74 |B76760205300 1 Hi ey TRl trailer BALL ASSY (PURPLE) China
74 |B76760206000 1 Hi SRy TRl trailer BALL ASSY (BLACK) China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 16




F 2.2 FRAME GROUP (SINCE 2006.03;VIN RFVBRB25051003446) BR250-DUAL
REFNO PART NO QY| ﬁ#ﬂffﬁ PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B74212817100 1 ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (SILVER) China |[RFVBRB25051003199 ~
1 |B74212816000 1 |f A ROLL CAGE CROSS. FRT (B;ACL) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210217101 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR, LH(Left-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210216001 1|5 # ROLL CAGE BAR, LH(Left-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |[RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210227101 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR., LH(Right-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) P=525mm China [RFVBRB25051003199 ~
2 |B54210226001 1|5 ROLL CAGE BAR., LH(Right-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0217101 1|7 ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Right-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |[RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0216001 1 [f # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Right-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |[RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0227101 1 (7 # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Left-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |[RFVBRB25051003199 ~
3 |B542A0226001 1 [E # ROLL CAGE BAR. ,RH(Left-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |[RFVBRB25051003199 ~

4 |B74213017100 1 [hiw UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (SILVER) China

4 |B74213016000 1 [plw W UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (BLACK) China

5 |B74210027100 1 [Bisza0m 2006) FRAME COMP (Left-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |[RFVBRB25061003446 ~
5 |B74210026000 1 |4 %1555 (2006) FRAME COMP (Left-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |[RFVBRB25061003446 ~
5 |B74210027102 1 |&i %1555 (2006) FRAME COMP (Right-seat DRIVER) (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
5 [B74210026002 1 15 (2006) FRAME COMP (Right-seat DRIVER) (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
6 |B74210307100 1 il ROLL CAGE BAR. L.H.SIDE (SILVER) China

6 |B74210306000 1 i ROLL CAGE BAR. L.H.SIDE (BLACK) China

7 |B742A0307100 1 ! ROLL CAGE BAR. R.H.SIDE (SILVER) China

7 |B742A0306000 1 i ROLL CAGE BAR. R.H.SIDE (BLACK) China

8 |B74210107100 1 i ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. MIDDLE (SILVER) China

8 |B74210106000 1 ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. MIDDLE (BLACK) China

9 |B74210207100 1 ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. RR (SILVER) China

9 |B74210206000 1 ROLL CAGE CROSS BAR. RR (BLACK) China

10 |B57012300000 1 TOOL BOX China

11 90020601600 2 | PR HEXAGON BOLT China

12 |92040600004 2 | kg HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China

13 |B77015900000 1 |5 O SHELTER NET, FROUNT Taiwan

14 90210601200 4 | e e CAP SOCKET BOLT Taiwan

15 |[P0701020000 2 |H ‘ RUBBER PLUG Taiwan

16 |90200805500 18 [t ek BERERERESEE  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25%55 M8*1.25*55 China

17 |B5701070000 26 |R#! R-WASHER China

18 92040800003 10 |ihsk 561 B2 B 'E M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China

19 |B56210000001 2 (gt FENDER. FRT ROUGH SURFACE China

20 |B570G010000 1 |g i EY BRACKEY. FRONT FENDER. RH China

21 |B5706010000 1 [Ba sEY BRACKEY.FRONT FENDER. LH China

22 190020604000 2[4 e BOLT China

23 (92400600001 8 61 Bl M6 NYLON LOCK NUT M6 M6 China

24 90200601600 6 [+ iR M6*16 BOLT-WASHER M6*16 M6*16 China

25 |B5661020000 4 o 14 3 RUBBER MOUNT.HEADLAMP China

26 |B56610000001 2 g o HEADLIGHT UNIT China

27 |B5661010000 2w 35W/35W _E-MARK [BULB, HEADLAMP 35W/35W E-MARK 35W/35W._E-MARK China

28 (98231205001 2 |f7E R (12V-5W) POSITION LAMP China

29 (90200805000 2 |BiEEsI £ EAS M8*1.25%50  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*50 M8*1.25*50 China

30 |B5624500000 4 [hl g # FOOT PLATE. RUBBER China

31 |B5403810000 6 | sy S IpeE BRAKE HOSE BOLT China

32 |B5403600000 1 (i gt ) 34 HOSE ASSY.L BRAKE 34" 34" China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 17




F 2.2 FRAME GROUP (SINCE 2006.03;VIN RFVBRB25061003446)

REF NO PART NO QY| #1414 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

33 [B54036000001 1 [ b s HOSE ASSY.R BRAKE 43" 43" China

34 [B74037000001 1 HOSE ASSY.RR BRAKE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China

34 [B74037000002 1 HOSE ASSY.RR BRAKE FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China

35 [B75446000002 1 CABLE COMP. THROTTLE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan

35 [B75446000003 1 CABLE COMP. THROTTLE FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan

36 |B75444100000 1 4 HEAD BRAKE LEVER CABLE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China

36 |B75444100001 1 b HEAD BRAKE LEVER CABLE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China

37 [B5421050000 8 i TUBE SEAT China

38 [B5421060000 2 & TUBE SEAT China

39 [B5669010000 2 [wip i REFLECTOR, FRONT China

40 [92040500001 2 | kg B HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China

41 [92050500002 2 | R TR DOMED CAP NUT China

42 [B566C0100001 1 [ H[f OfF(FL) s (FL) TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY increase length of wire Taiwan |[RFVBRB25061003446 ~
43 [B566D0100001 1 [ OfF(FR) sswup (FR) TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY increase length of wire Taiwan |[RFVBRB25061003446 ~
44 (92141000000 2 |7 #HE PLAIN WASHER Taiwan

45 (92021000001 2 | e HEXAGON NUT Taiwan

46 [B5663130000 2 | BULB, SIGNAL LAMP Taiwan

47 [B5701160770 O ) FRONT PLANK Taiwan

48 [90190801200 2 | ElhaR I (M8*12L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M8*12L) Taiwan

49 [90190802000 N T HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan

50 [92040800000 1| Epdheg e FLANGE NUT Taiwan

51 [B5701010000 2 = COVER. ROBE-RAIL, LONG China

52 [B57010100001 2 = COVER, MIDDLE RAIL China

53 [B57010100002 2 = COVER, SHORT RAIL China

54 [B561F010000 1 |5& LH BACK MIRROR Taiwan

55 [B561F020000 1| RH BACK MIRROR Taiwan

56 [B5616000000 1 [& A BACK MIRROR COMP. Taiwan

57 [B5616040000 1 [#7 REAR MIRROR ASSY. China

58 [B5616020000 1 |& S SPRING.REAR MIRROR China

59 [B5616010000 1 | &3 MOUNT.REAR MIRROR China

60 [B5616030000 1 |igis BOLT. China

61 [B77011200000 1 [k ysme 4 SHIFTING WIRE FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China

61 [B77011200001 1 [k ¥ 1 SHIFTING WIRE FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China

62 [B77065400001 1 A TOOL SET COMP Taiwan

63 [B5583600000 1 HORN.L Taiwan

64 190190601200 1 [l h AR R HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M6*12L) Taiwan

65 [92040600000 1| E bR g HEXAGON FLANGE NUT Taiwan

66 [B75011110000 1 [~ WATER TEMP.METER Taiwan |[RFVBRB25051003157 ~
67 [B5583030000 1 fife BAND.BATTERY China

68 [B5583010000 1 K CUSHION.BATTERY UNDER China

69 [M2583000000 1 BATTERY Taiwan

70 [B5624030000 1 S COVER.BATTERY China

71 [92141000002 12 |7 Epsl b Y PLAIN WASHER FOR BRAKE HOSE BOLT. Taiwan

72 [B77016300000 6 | = BOLT COVER ASSY FOR SPAIN ONLY Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003448~
73 [B76760207100 1 i EES T trailer BALL ASSY (SILVER) China

73 [B76760206000 1 M ERS T trailer BALL ASSY (BLACK) China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 18




F 3. STEERING SHAFT ASSY.

BR250DUAL

REF NO| PART NO QY| &1 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

1 [B56120300001 1 VIR 2 COVER. STEERING BOLT China

2 (90190601200 3| Eplhg e HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan

3 [B5612040000 1 |y BRACKEY. SPINDLE China

4 |B56120000001 1 i STEERING WHEEL China

5 [B5612010000 1 U EpEe STEERING SHAFT MUST PAIRS China  [~RFVBRB25061003445
6 [B5612050000 2 Be BUSH. STEERING SHAFT NYLON WHITE plastics China  [~RFVBRB25061003445
5 [B76120100000 1 Rt Tl 2 STEERING SHAFT MUST PAIRS China [RFVBRB25061003446~
6 [B76120500000 2 Be BUSH. STEERING SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING NEEDLE BEARING China  [RFVBRB25061003446~
7 |B5612060000 1 ke SPECIAL WASHER. China

8 [B5706080000 1 [ap CIRCLIP China

9 90020802503 2 | e Ms*2s BOLT M8*25 M8*25 China

10 92110800004 2 |EsEgn WASHER. LOCK China

11 |B76120200000 1 i STEERING KNUCKLE China

12 |B74450000000 1 Hili STEERING GEAR FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China

12 |B74450000002 1| B at s A 88 ST STEERING GEAR FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China

13 |90200802500 4 |msp+ fppiiaM8*1.25%25  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*25 M8*1.25*25 China

14 |B5445080000 2 BB M16*1.5 ROUND NUT M16*1.5 M16*1.5 China

15 |B74450100000 2 B STEERING BALL JOINT China

16 |B5445020000 2 gl NUT China

17 |B74450300000 2 | & DUST COVER.BALL JOINT China

18 |B74450400000 2 TIE ROD China

19 |B5445050000 P ES ROD END China

20 |92141000014 2 [T Hp WASHER. FLAT China

21 92111000003 2 sy WASHER. LOCK China

22 192071000000 2 | M10 NUT. CASTLE M10 M10 China

23 193520201501 2 |igg s 215 PIN.COTTER 2*15 2*15 China

24 |B77060400000 2 I = DUSTPROOF COVER China

25 |B5445070710 2 PSR BRACKET. STEERING GEAR 710:SILVER China

25 |B54450703D0 2 S Y BRACKET. STEERING GEAR 3D0:GREEN China

25 |B5445070530 2 BRACKET. STEERING GEAR 530:PURPLE China

25 |B5445070600 2 BRACKET. STEERING GEAR 600:BLACK China

25 |B54450704X0 2 BRACKET. STEERING GEAR 4X0:BLUE China

26 192040800003 8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China

27 [B5404260000 1 |igi BOLT China

28 |B5404270000 1| SPRING China

29 190200804000 2 |[mep+ gl M8%1.25%40  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*40 M8*1.25*40 China

30 /92020800005 2 |[ElE M8 NUT M8 M8 China

31 [B5404210000 1 i S OofE THROTTLE PEDAL COMP. China

32 |90070501501 2 |7 g M5*15 SCREW. PAN M5*15 M5*15 China

33 |92140500017 2 [T HE WASHER. FLAT China

34 [92400500000 2 1B JEIE M5 NYLON LOCK NUT M5 M5 China

35 |B74042000000 1 [fhéi S OfE BRAKE PEDAL COMP. China

36 193540602400 1|k i 6+24 PIN. 6*24 6*24 China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 19




F 3. STEERING SHAFT ASSY. BR250DUAL
REFNO| PART NO QY f,#ﬂfrf;, PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

37 |B5445090000 2 |Higm PIN. SPINDLE China

38 193520201201 1 [ 2%12 PIN.COTTER 2*12 292 China

39 |B5543900000 1 |fb g FERE Y SWITCH ASSY. BRAKE LAMP China

40 |90070300600 2 -bIS*6 SCREW. PAN M3*6 M3*6 China

41 |B5404240000 4 BUSH. PEDAL China

42 |B5404250000 1 SPRING. BRAKE PEDAL RETURN.R China

43 |B5404230000 1 BOLT.BRAKE PEDAL China

44 |B5403100000 1 |z i MASTER CYLINDER China

45 190200802700 2 |EvErEs ot £ ek M8*1.25%27  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*27 M8*1.25%27 China

46 [B5404220000 O RV . - "GO" PEDAL PAD China

47 |B5404280000 I EE R "STOP" PEDAL PAD China

48 |B5553000000 1 |f g STEERING LOCK Taiwan

49 |B5706110000 1 |UE[R 5 MASTER CYLINDER BRACKET China

50 |90260601001 2 | I INNER DOUBLE BOX-END BOLT W HEAD Taiwan

51 |B5403900000 1 |tz EiE O OIL SEAL SET FOR MASTER CYLINDER China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 20




F 4. SUSPENSION ARM ASSY.

BR250-DUAL

REFNO PART NO QY| {1 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

1 [B54211100002 1[5 SUPPORT. STRUT AND SPINDLE, RH for AL rim China
2 [90200810500 2 [hrErpsit £ ipfE M8*1.25%105 |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25%105 M8*1.25*105 China
3 [B5446030000 2 TN COLLAR.UPPER SUSPENSION ARM China
4 [B5446020000 4 L me BUSH.UPPER SUSPENSION ARM China
5 [B5446010000 2 it UPPER SUSPENSION ARM China
6 92040800003 2 [insgde e M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China
7 [92091200001 4 (B - e M12 SLOTTING LOCK NUT M12 M12 China
8 [B5446040000 4 [ e DUST SEAL.BALL HEAD China
9 [B5446050000 4 e SPACER.BALL HEAD China
10 [B54211200002 1= SUPPORT. STRUT AND SPINDLE, LH for AL rim China
11 [90200801400 4 [i-mpes Ms*14 BOLT STRAP M8*14 M8*14 China
12 [B5447030000 4 N COLLAR.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM China
13 [90200601200 12 [-ges Me*12 BOLT STRAP M6*12 M6*12 China
14 [NA 1 |¢ missas FRT.WHEEL ASS'Y. , RH NA
15 [B5403310000 2 i ik e PAD SET, FRT.BRAKE CALIPER China
16 [B5403300000 1[5 ok sk () FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, LH China
17 [B5403500000 2 [Fj i A DISC, FRT. BRAKE China
18 [95572547700 2 it i a7r25-7 DUST SEAL 47%25-7 47%25-7 China
19 96510620404 2 iiEe(6204) BEARING 6204 (6204) China
20 [90201003100 8 [if ks M10*1.25%31 BOLT. TIRE M10*1.25*31 M10*1.25%31 China
21 |B54011300002 P HUB.FR.WHEEL for AL rim China
22 96510620303 2 [fiEE(6203) BEARING 6203 (6203) China
23 [92051000002 16 |4 f 2w ee HEXAGON CAP NUT for AL rim China
24 |B540B3200001 2 i (19x7-8,* ) TIRE, FRT (ON ROAD) on road Taiwan
24 |B540B3200002 2 |wigf (20*7-8, ) TIRE, FRT (off road ) off road Taiwan
25 |B54011000001 2 [l RIM, FRT AL rim, China
25 |B54011000002 2 |hiwsr RIM, FRT AL rim polishing China
26 (92041000003 8 [inaseEipie M10 NUT, FLANGE LOCK M10 M10 China
27 92071400000 2 | mpine M14 NUT. CASTLE M14 M14 China
28 [93520303000 2 [jl1 14 3*30 PIN.COTTER 3*30 3*30 China
29 [B54071500001 2 oy & WHEEL RUBBER for AL rim China
30 [90201004000 4 [ £ EEM10%1.25%40  |BOLT-WASHER M10*1.25*40 M10*1.25%40 China
31 |B540C300000 1[5 b sk (1) FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, RH China
32 |B74810100000 2 g sy CUSHION ASSY., FRT China
33 [90201008000 4 [# L @lEEM10%1.25*80  |BOLT-WASHER M10*1.25*80 M10*1.25*80 China
34 |B5447010000 3 T DUST CAP.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM China
35 |B5447020000 8 L me BUSH.LOWER SUSPENSION ARM China
36 95512100000 8 |07 21.22.65 O-RING 21.2*2.65 21.2%2.65 China
37 |B5447000000 2 e LOWER SUSPENSION ARM ASSY China
38 |NA 1| misaes FRT.WHEEL ASS'Y., LH NA
39 [B77010600000 PO AT VALVE, TIRE for AL rim China
40 |B77015300000 2 |yrmpz VALVE, TIRE CAP for AL rim China
41 92141400012 2 [ g WASHER China
42 93520302600 2 | 14 COTTER PIN China
43 |B57012100000 6 | i GREASE FILLER VALVE China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 21




F 5. REAR CARGO RACK/SEAT/BELT BR250DUAL
REF NO PART NO QTY '{qh ﬁ#ﬂfr?‘, PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

1 |P166F0400006 2 |= BULB, BACK LAMP Taiwan

2 |P16660000007 2 = BACK LAMP ASSY Taiwan

3 [92040600000 4 | E AR e HEXAGON FLANGE NUT Taiwan

4 |B76760007100 1| LH S 5 6 37 REAR CARGO RACK (SILVER) DUAL China  [must accompnay with 2005 version REF NO.6&37

4 |B76760003D00 1 | IH ST & 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (GREEN) small China ~ RFVBRB25051002962

4 |B76760006000 1 | L R & 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (BLACK) China ~ RFVBRB25051002962

4 |B76760005300 I e IH HpRTE & 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (PURPLE) China ~ RFVBRB25051002962

4 |B76760007102 1 | IH HRTE 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (SILVER) DUAL China must accompnay with 2006 version REF NO.6&37

4 |B76760003D02 1 | IH HpTE 56,37 REAR CARGO RACK (GREEN) BIG China RFVBRB25051002963~

4 |B76760006002 1 | IH ST 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (BLACK) China RFVBRB25051002963~

4 |B76760005302 1 | B0 R & 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (PURPLE) China RFVBRB25051002963~

4 |B76760004X02 1 | LR & 6,37 REAR CARGO RACK (BLUE) China RFVBRB25051002963~

5 |C5669000000 2 H REFLECTOR Taiwan

6 |B5521500710 1 [i53Hi#7 2005 (06' 50 ) |TANK COMP. FUEL (SILVER) 8.0 LITER China must accompnay with 2005 version REF NO.4&7

6 |B55215003D0 1 [¥53Hi#7 2005 (06' 50 ) [TANK COMP. FUEL (GREEN) China ~ RFVBRB25051002962

6 |B5521500600 1 [i53Hi#7 2005 (06' 50 ) |TANK COMP. FUEL (BLACK) China ~ RFVBRB25051002962

6 |B5521500530 1 |17 2005 (06' 50 ) |TANK COMP. FUEL (PURPLE) China ~ RFVBRB25051002962

6 |B55215007101 1 (10 Ay gl ZH [ TANK COMP. FUEL (SILVER) wW/NEW REAR RACK 10.0 LITER China must accompnay with 2006 version REF NO.4&7

6 |B55215003D01 1 (10 FVEAT i 1 |[TANK COMP. FUEL (GREEN) w/NEW REAR RACK 10.0 LITER China RFVBRB25051002963~

6 |B55215006001 1 (10 F¥EeE Fal 1 |[TANK COMP. FUEL (BLACK) wW/NEW REAR RACK 10.0 LITER China RFVBRB25051002963~

6 |B55215005301 1 {10 FyEoE gl 1 |[TANK COMP. FUEL (PURPLE) w/NEW REAR RACK 10.0 LITER China RFVBRB25051002963~

6 |B55215004X01 1 {10 F ¥ dail 1 |[TANK COMP. FUEL (BLUE) wW/NEW REAR RACK 10.0 LITER China RFVBRB25051002963~

7 |B55213000001 1 PR OfF CAP COMP., FUEL FILLER China

8 190200802500 4 | EE A P EEEM8*1.25%25 BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*25 M8*1.25*25 China

9 |B5706050000 4 AL O COLLAR.TANK COMP. China

10 |B5701040000 4 M [ RUBBER MOUNT China

11 92040800003 4 |k ielE M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China

12 192220800001 1 [ ¢ BOARD CLAMP Taiwan

13 |B552F0410000 1 Py GASOLINE HOSE Taiwan

14 |B5523000000 1 ]'Iﬁ’lf‘ﬂl AR FUEL AUTOCOCK ASS'Y. China

15 |P652A0100001 1 PErEsd s A FILTER Taiwan

16 |B5526022000 1 Py i GASOLINE HOSE Taiwan

17 |E1706020000 3 s HOSE CLAMP Taiwan

18 192220900001 2 |5 e HOSE CLAMP Taiwan

19 |B77012100000 8 |wsripe BOLT. SPECIAL Taiwan

20 [B5701050000 8 |Eg# WASHER.BELT Taiwan

21 |B5706040000 8 |mges NUT. BELT Taiwan

22 |B76710210000 2 |3 =T 250 € BELT, SAFETY Taiwan

23 |B76710010001 1 |% e = driver's seat for left hand drive FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China

24 |B76710010002 1 |% e = passenger seat for left hand drive FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION China

23 |B76710010003 1 |7 T driver's seat for right hand drive FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China

24 |B76710010004 1 |7 T passenger seat for right hand drive FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION China

25 |B75260100000 1 BT TUBE COMP.VACUUM Taiwan

26 [B5701060000 2 ﬂﬂ\?{f% COVER.TUBE Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 22




F 5. REAR CARGO RACK/SEAT/BELT BR250DUAL
REF NO PART NO QY £ 4 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
27 92141000000 2 [T s PLAIN WASHER Taiwan
28 92021000001 P HEXAGON NUT Taiwan
29 92140500014 2 [ #p PLAIN WASHER Taiwan
30 92020500000 P HEXAGON NUT Taiwan
31 |P56669000001 1 TAIL LIGHT Taiwan
32 |P566F960000 1 BULB.LICENCE LIGHT Taiwan
33 90110401200 2 |pr s TAPPING SCREW Taiwan
34 |B566C010000 1 |4l O®(RFLR) TIRN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY(RF,LR) Taiwan
35 |B566D010000 1 |4l O®(LF,RR) TIRN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY(LF,RR) Taiwan
36 |B5421060000 2 | #w(32D) TUBE SEAT China
37 |B5676210710 2 [ e w2005 BR SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (SILVER) 710:SILVER LONGGER China _|must accompnay with 2005 version REF NO.4&6
37 |B56762103D0 2 [ we w2005 BR SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (GREEN) 3D0:GREEN LONGGER China |~ RFVBRB25051002962
37 |B5676210600 2 [ we w2005 BR SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (BLACK) 600:BLACK LONGGER China |~ RFVBRB25051002962
37 |B5676210530 2 [ we w2005 BR SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (PURPLE) 530:PURPLE LONGGER China |~ RFVBRB25051002962
37 |B56762104X0 2 [ e w2005 BR SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (PURPLE) 4X0:BLUE LONGGER China |~ RFVBRB25051002962
37 |B76762107100 2 [ yv ®w  wsos2088R  |SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (SILVER) 710:SILVER SHORTTER China__|must accompnay with 2006 version REF NO.4&6
37 |B76762103D00 2 [# 4 ®w  mwsos20e8r  |SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (GREEN) 3D0:GREEN SHORTTER China |RFVBRB25051002963~
37 |B76762106000 2 [y w  mwsos20ssr  |SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (BLACK) 600:BLACK SHORTTER China |RFVBRB25051002963~
37 |B76762105300 2 [ 4 w  wsos2088r  |SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (PURPLE) 530:PURPLE SHORTTER China |RFVBRB25051002963~
37 |B76762104X00 2 [ 4 ®  wsos2088r |SUPPORTER.REAR CARGO RACK (PURPLE) 4X0:BLUE SHORTTER China |RFVBRB25051002963~
38 90200802000 4 |Egpps e M8*1.25%20  |[BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*20 M8*1.25*20 China
39 92040800003 4 |insgsaEgee M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China
40 90200805500 2 [mesps o M8*1.25*55  [BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*55 M8*1.25*55 China
41 |B5701030000 2 | R-WASHER China
42 90020804001 2 [ e HEXAGON BOLT China
43 |B5706140000 2 ke BOLT. SPECIAL China
44 192040800003 2 [ihspsa e M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China
45 |B57061600000 4 e BUSH Taiwan
46 |B5671300000 1| # % RAIL SET.SEAT China
47 |B77012200000 S RING BOLT Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 23




F 6. GEAR SHIFTING MECHANISM BR250-DUAL
REF NO| PART NO QY| ﬁ#ﬂffﬁ PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B77012410000 1| ot REVERSE LEVER ASSY. China |[RFVBRB25051001653 ~

2 |B5451000000 1 b S AN O B PARING BRAKE/REVERSE LEVER ASS'Y China
3 [B71440100000 1| plE O LOWER HANGER ASSY., REVERSE China
4 [NA eI Es LOWER HANGER , REVERSE China
5 [B71440300000 1| plA O UPPER HANGER ASSY., REVERSE UNTIL 2006.02 China  [~RFVBRB25051003445
6 [NA BT UPPER HANGER , REVERSE UNTIL 2006.02 China  [~RFVBRB25051003445
5 [B71440310000 1 | Pl o UPPER HANGER ASSY., REVERSE SINCE 2006.03 China [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
6 [NA 1 [mmem Pl UPPER HANGER , REVERSE SINCE 2006.03 China [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
7 |B77012500000 1 g CONNECTING ROD#1 China
8 [B77011400000 2 |EHEEe PEDAL BUSH China
9 [B77011300000 1 | A B PIVOT ARM SHIFT China
10 |B77012700000 1B ) LEFT TURN CLEVIS ROD HEAD China
11 |B77012600000 1 g2 CONNECTING ROD#2 China
12 |B77016000000 - DUSTPROOF COVER China
13 [90191012000 4 [ E g g HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
14 92041000004 7| E g HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China
15 90191003000 2 |+ ik HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
16 |B770A2700000 2 |BEeEG, ) RIGHT TURN CLEVIS ROD HEAD China
17 |92021000003 R HEXAGON NUT China
18 92021000004 1| PR ) HEXAGON NUT China
19 192040800004 1| Epdheg e HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China
20 |90190814500 1|4 Edhag g HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
21 |90191004004 1|4 Edh AR g HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
22 (93520501300 1 (] e COTTER PIN China
23 |B77015600000 1 |eih g PIN China
24 [B77013600000 1 [EER GEAR HEAD China
25 |B5451020000 1 |fEREREE COVER.REVERSE LEVER China
26 192400800002 3 [ I NYLON LOCK NUT M8 China
27 90200802000 1| N AR RS BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*20 M8*1.25*20 China
28 |B5451050000 1 [FsE R AR ADJUSTING.CABLE ROD China
29 |B5451080000 1| SPRING.LEVER China
30 |B5451010000 1 R BRACKET.LEVER China
31 |92040800003 1 |[hER S R M8 NUT.FLANGE LOCK M8 M8 China
32 [90200803001 1 |i2F M8X30 BOLT M8X30 M8X30 China
33 |B5451060000 1| AR LEVER.REVERSE,PARKING BRAKE China
34 |B5451070000 1 | SPRING.CABLE China
35 |B5451090000 2 k@ SPACER.LEVER China
36 |90200804000 1 |#s s\ g M8*1.25%40  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25*40 M8*1.25*40 China
37 92140500017 1 |FEAE PLAIN WASHER China
38 |90070501200 1 |PEAIR 4 M5*12 SCREW. PAN M5*12 M5*12 China
39 [B545A060600 1 [hitE (B) COVER.LEVER.BLACK China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 24




F 7. REAR SWING ARM BR250-DUAL

REFNO PART NO TYLgh & PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B54071500001 2 | = WHEEL RUBBER for AL rim China
2 93520403000 2 g COTTER PIN China
3 |B5407160000 2 T BB E CASTLE NUT China
4 192051000002 8 |+ R kR HEXAGON CAP NUT China
5 |B54071400001 2 | i REAR WHEEL RIM AL rim, China__|~RFVBRB25051003156
5 |B54071400002 2 [ wH REAR WHEEL RIM AL rim polishing China |[RFVBRB25061003446 ~
6 |B74071300000 2 [mw WHEEL HUB, REAR China
7 190191003100 8 [+ Fhagkiite HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
8 96510601700 4 | O Zxiiipx ROLLER BEARING China
9 |B71830400000 2 v gt SPACER BUSH China
10 [90191205000 2 | EhR R HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
11 [92041200003 4 | [IhR e e HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China
12 [90191205500 2 | R iR HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
13 [X0481130000 4 |EiiEE e SPACER BUSH China
14 |B74830200000 1 FEHEAY () RR.SWING ARM COMP., LH China
15 |B748C0200000 1 FEHEASY (1)) RR.SWING ARM COMP., RH China
16 |B77011100000 2 |EEiotE  pEo YE DRIVING GEAR ASSY. China
16 |B77011100001 2 |EE o EOZY DRIVING GEAR ASSY. GREEN PAINTING China
17 [90210802001 4 | E iR HEXAGON SCOKET SCREW China
18 |B74068000000 1 [ebssi BRAKE DISC China
19 |B74216700000 1 )ik e SEAT, BRAKE DISC China
20 (92041001800 1|k i R R HEXAGON SCOKET SCREW China
21 [B74074100000 NI PAD SET.RR.BRAKE China
22 |B74066000000 1 “J CALIPER ASS'Y., RR China
23 |B74810200002 2 e CUSHION ASS'Y.RR China
24 |B540G3200001 2 (255/60-10) TIRE, RR (ON ROAD) on road Taiwan
24 |B540G3200002 2 (22*10-10) TIRE, RR (off road) off road Taiwan
25 (90200601600 6 |missi F ek M6*16 BOLT-WASHER M6*16 M6*16 China
26 (92400600001 6 61 Bl M6 NYLON LOCK NUT M6 M6 China
27 |B56340000001 2 P FENDER, RR rough China
28 |B5634020000 1|5 ey BRACKET REAR FENDER.LH China
29 (90200804500 2 |BiEEsh £fEES M8*1.25%45  |BOLT-WASHER M8*1.25%45 M8*1.25*45 China
30 |B5634030000 1 | Et e BRACKET REAR FENDER.RH China
31 [X0481140000 4 iy = ANTI-DUST CAP China
32 [B57012100000 2 ] GREASE VALVE China
33 |B74811100000 2 FE B SPACER BUSH China
34 [NA 1% Sy REAR WHEEL ASSY., LH NA
35 [NA 1| e REAR WHEEL ASSY., RH NA
36 [B77010310001 P EE T FIXING PLATE, BALANCE BRACKET Taiwan
37 [B77010200000 4 |7 AR RUBBER Taiwan
38 (90190601500 4 | EpihaR iR HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
39 [B77010100000 S BALANCE BRACKET Taiwan
40 (90191423000 2 | Eha i HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China
41 (92041400000 2 |+ E ke HEXAGON FLANGE NUT China
42 |B77010600000 2 iR R VALVE, TIRE for AL rim China
43 [B77015300000 2 EMEE B VALVE, TIRE CAP for AL rim China

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 25




F 8. WIRE HARNESS / ELECTRICAL BR250-DUAL
REF NO| PART NO QY| &1 PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B75816010002 1|2 FelisGRey #33%  |WIRE HARNESS. Taiwan [~RFVBRB25051003156
1 |B75816030002 1= TelfsGEny #534 |WIRE HARNESS. Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~

2 |B75830210002 1 E1 RS BATTERY (+,-) LINE COMP Taiwan
3 [B5613010650 1 2 ) & SPEEDOMETER COVER FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan
3 [B56130106501 1 2 )% SPEEDOMETER COVER FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan
4 |B75816010003 1|2 Jelfei e REAR SECTION, WIRE HARNESS. Taiwan
7 |B65520000000 1 #i IGNITION SWITCH must accompnay with bracket B65510000000 | Taiwan |RFVBRB25051001012 ~
8 [B5582610000 1| i HAZARD LIGHT BUTTON ONLY BR250-DUAL Taiwan
9 [B5545010000 1 |pE PR HEADLAMP SWITCH Taiwan
10 90190601200 2 | E R g HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
11 90190601200 1|4 Edhag g HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT Taiwan
12 |31600-KAM1-009.1 1 Y RECTIFIER COMP.REGULATE BR250 Taiwan
13 [30400-KHE7-900.2 1 |C.D. &3 RIS UNIT COMP.,C.D.I BR250 Taiwan
14 |35850-KHD6-90B.1 1 & B STARTING RELAY BR250 Taiwan
16 |ES581200000 3 B RELAY Taiwan
17 |90070502000 1 ) [ T C-R MACHINE TRUSS HD, TAPPING SCREW Taiwan
18 |B75866000000 1 mg RESISTOR B COMP. BR250 Taiwan
19 |B75846000000 1 SR COIL COMP.IGNITION ASSY. Taiwan
20 |B75848010000 1 [~ PR RIS OVER HEAT LED CONTEROLER Taiwan
21 92110500000 1| EEHEEEE SPRING LOCK WASHER Taiwan
22 |B5545030000 1 wgg HORN BUTTON Taiwan
23 |B5583040000 1 = 12V POWER SUPPLY ONLY BR250-DUAL Taiwan
24 [B5553000000 1/ sy STEERING LOCK Taiwan [RFVBRB25051001012 ~
25 |B65510000000 1 |Eiapy LOCK COMP. Taiwan [RFVBRB25051001012 ~
26 [90260601001 2 B U HEAD INNER BOLT Taiwan
27 190190601200 N T HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT(M6*15) Taiwan
28 |B5583600000 1 HORN. Taiwan
29 198701205000 1| FUSE 5A included in #1 Taiwan
30 |98701207500 1| FUSE 7.5A included in #1 Taiwan
31 |98701210000 2 | FUSE 10A included in #1 Taiwan
32 198701215000 2 | FUSE 15A included in #1 Taiwan
33 |98701200000 [ CASE, FUSE included in #1 Taiwan
34 |P2586011000 1 |4l i SIGNAL FLASHER Taiwan
35 |B5581620000 1| = mgﬁ SAFETY SWITCH,SHIFTING GEAR Taiwan
36 |B5451101000 1| SPRING Taiwan
37 |C1581300000 1 |FEE O REVERSE SAFETY UNIT Taiwan
38 [B5545020000 1 [ H«“JF% SIGNAL SWITCH Taiwan
39 |B5301110000 1R B = CAP, SAFETY SENSOR Taiwan
40 92370500003 4 i L (MB) U TYPE SPRING NUT Taiwan
41 90150501600 4 £ EBEE | RS CR TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW (M5*16L) Taiwan
BUGRIDER 250-DUAL PAGE 26




F 8. WIRE HARNESS / ELECTRICAL

BR250-DUAL

REF NO| PART NO QY| ﬁ#ﬂffﬁ PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
42 |M25847010000 1| [ CARBURETTOR,HEATING CONTROL BR250 Taiwan
43 |B77011700000 1 i By STARTER RELAY COVER Taiwan
44 |B556A040000 2 BB RUBBER SPACER Taiwan
45 |B556A050000 4 |FEA BT WASHER Taiwan
46 |B556A060000 2[R SPRING WASHER Taiwan
47 |B556A070000 2 |/ fAIIE (M5) NUT Taiwan
48 [90130501400 3 | Al E EE G BURET CR ROUND HD TAPPING M5*14L Taiwan
49 [B5706120000 1 |AS Gk e iR FIXED PLATE, SPEEDOMETER Taiwan
50 |B556A030000 1| g MAGNET. SENSOR Taiwan
51 |B77012000000 1 SRR S FIXED PLATE,SENSOR Taiwan
52 |B556A020001 1@ WAy SENSOR Taiwan
53 |90050301000 2 e [ pE B C-R MACHINE TRUSS HD, TAPPING SCREW Taiwan
54 |B55610000003 1 [ skAE A SPEEDOMETER ASSY. Taiwan

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 27




F 9. WARNING LABELS

BR250

REFNO| PART NO QTY '{qh ﬁ#wﬁﬁ PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

1 |B56031010000 1R LABEL.REVERSE LEVER China

2 [B56030210000 1 i i LABEL.PARKING BRAKE China

3 [B56031610000 1 [k =q A% LABEL.SEAT BELT China

4 [B56031210000 1 A% LABEL.NO LONG HAIR China

5 [B56031310000 1 A% LABEL.WARNING China

6 [B56031410000 1 IS A LABEL.NO CLIMBING China

7 [B56031910000 1 A% LABEL.WARNING GEAR SHIFTING China

8 [B56031510000 1 A% LABEL.WARNING China

9 [B76010100000 2 [BR250 & % BR250 LABELS Taiwan

10 |B76010200000 1 [BR-250 # 5% RUH veneer board label(black) BLACK Taiwan

11 |B76010200001 1 [BR-250 # 5% RUH veneer board label(silver) SILVER Taiwan

12 |B76010300000 1 [BR-250 # 5% LUH veneer board label(black) BLACK Taiwan

13 |B76010300001 1 [BR-250 # 5% LUH veneer board label(silver) SILVER Taiwan

14 |B76010400000 1 [BR-250 # 5% RDH veneer board label(black) BLACK Taiwan

15 |B76010400001 1 [BR-250 # 5% RDH veneer board label(silver) SILVER Taiwan

16 |B76010500000 1 [BR-250 # 5% LDH veneer board label (black) BLACK Taiwan

17 |B76010500001 1 [BR-250 # 5% LDH veneer board label (silver) SILVER Taiwan

18 |B76011100000 1 |BR-250 #~ % R headlight veneer board label (black) BLACK,SINCE 2006.03 Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
19 |B76011100001 1 |BR-250 1~ % R headlight veneer board label (silver) SILVER,SINCE 2006.03 Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
20 [B76011000000 1 |BR-250 f~ % L headlight veneer board label (black) BLACK,SINCE 2006.03 Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
21 [B76011000001 1 |BR-250 f~ % L headlight veneer board label (silver) SILVER,SINCE 2006.03 Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
18 |B76010600000 1 |BR-250 f~ % R headlight veneer board label (black) BLACK,UNTIL 2006.02 Taiwan [~RFVBRB25061003446
19 |B76010600001 1 |BR-250 f~ % R headlight veneer board label (silver) SILVER,UNTIL 2006.02 Taiwan [~RFVBRB25061003446
20 [B76010700000 1 |BR-250 f~ % L headlight veneer board label (black) BLACK,UNTIL 2006.02 Taiwan [~RFVBRB25061003446
21 [B76010700001 1 |BR-250 1~ % L headlight veneer board label (silver) SILVER,UNTIL 2006.02 Taiwan [~RFVBRB25061003446
22 [B66010400000 1 |PGO PGO LABEL BLACK BLACK PGO only for 2005 China [~RFVBRB25061003446
23 [B56011900000 1 By START FACEPLATE LABEL FOR LH- DRIVE FOR LH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan

23 [B56012200000 1 PP A% 7 START FACEPLATE LABEL FOR RH- DRIVE FOR RH- DRIVE VERSION Taiwan

24 |C1601580000 1 FPGO 51-2003 WINDSHIELD PGO STICKER,LH Taiwan

25 |C1601590000 1 FPGO  51-2003 WINDSHIELD PGO STICKER,RH Taiwan

26 [M2601020000 1 A% black PGO for tank black PGO for tank Taiwan

26 [X2601120000 1 A% silver PGO sticker for tank silver PGO for tank Taiwan

27 [B56012000000 2 b LABEL. ASSY Taiwan

28 [B76030100000 1 A% COOLANT WARNING LABEL Taiwan

29 [B76030700000 1 ifil A% 16 YEARS OLD LIMIT LABEL UK USE ONLY Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
30 [B76030200000 1 A% SHIFTING GEAR BOX WARNING LABEL Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
31 [B76011200000 2 Ak "R" STICKER 2006 VERSION Taiwan [RFVBRB25061003446 ~
32 [B76010800000 1 '{qh A% BRAND MARK LABEL UK USE ONLY Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 28




F 10. RADIATOR ASSY. (UNTIL 2005.11;VIN RFVBRB25051003156)

REF NO Part No. QTY] PART NAME PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN

1 |HE501000000 1| B RADIATOR ASSY Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
2 [19012-KHD8-900.2 1| CUP,VALVE Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
3 |M2501010000 1 g AUXILIARY COOL TANK Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
4 |P1522300000 1 g WATER CAP Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
5 |C1286290000 1 [ i 3-WAY CONNECTOR Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
6 |B75010500002 1 [ (3) AT > ] WATER PIPE(3)COOLER->PRESSURE VALVE Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
7 |B75010600002 1 [ () > R A PIPE(4)RELEASE PRESSURE VALVE->RESERVE TANK Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
8 |B75010300002 1 [y @) AT WATER PIPE (1) COOLER->PUMP Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
9 |B75010410002 1 [>T WATER PIPE(2)ENGINE->COOLER Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
10 [M250A030000 1 [rwo WATER PIPE C Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
11 [M250A010000 1 [FwA WATER PIPE A Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
12 [B75010700001 1| OVERFLOW WATER PIPE Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
13 [92262300000 2wy PIPE CLIP Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
14 [92262500000 4 |y PIPE CLIP Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
15 [M2635100000 1 Rk FAN FOR RADIATOR SMALL FAN Taiwan RFVBRB25051003157~
15 [B76351000000 1 Rk BIG FAN FOR RADIATOR Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
16 [90190601500 8 [+ Fyhag gl (ME*15L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M6*15L) Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
17 [90190601200 3[4 Eyghag e (Me*12L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M6*16L) Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
18 (92040600000 2 [ Eyghsg e (M6*1.0P) HEXAGON FLANGE NUT (M6*1.0P) Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
19 [19111-GBE2-004.1 1| VALVE,DECOMPRESSION Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
20 |M250A020000 1 |[FwB WATER PIPE B Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
21 92220700000 1|0 PLATE CLAMP Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
22 92207000000 5 g PIPE CLIP Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
23 |B75013200000 1 [ & [EE 85 TEMP.SENSOR SWITCH Taiwan

24 |B75011020002 1 |[ravorr WATER PIPE ASSY. Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156
25 |B77012806000 1 F eSOt BRACKET, ONLY FOR BIG FAN Taiwan ~RFVBRB25051003156

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 29




F 11. KIT PART (B75010000002),
SINCE 2005.11(VIN RFVBRB25051003157) to 2006.02(VIN RFVBRB25061003445)

REF NO| PART NO QTY 'ﬁl{' TR PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 [B77013806000 1 ”J‘;ﬁ?"}lf o RACK ASSY. RADIATOR Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
2 |B77013900000 2 | B SUPPORT PLATE Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
3 |B77014500000 2 e CUSHION Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
4 |B77014600000 2 | BEE BUSH Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
5 |B75010100000 1A AUXILIARY COOL TANK Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
6 |P1522300000 1 ﬁ’]”J‘ﬁTg‘% WATER CAP Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
7 |B75010200000 1 W”J‘;ﬁﬂ;ﬁ o AUXILIARY COOL TANK. SAFE COVER Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
8 |B75010000000 1 "’J‘f'%'ﬁ:ﬁ‘i'?‘} (A) AT RADIATOR ASSY (A) Taiwan |[RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
9 |B77015000000 1 | 0 SHELTER HAIRNET Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
10 |B75010610002 1 |4(4) WATER PIPE (4) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
11 |B75012100002 1 |47 (6) WATER PIPE (6) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
12 |B75011400002 1 |0 WATER PIPE (7) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
13 192370500003 1 UR 5 U TYPE SPRING NUT Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
14 190190801200 2 | Epih AR R HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M8*12L) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
15 190200602500 4 | HEE RS SCREW WITH WASHER Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
16 90150501600 1 [” IR EVPET T RIS CR TRUSS HD TAPPING SCREW (M5*16L) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
17 192140500014 1 | HE i WASHER Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
18 |B75010700002 1 o OVERFLOW WATER PIPE Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
19 192221000001 4 |15 "Eﬁ‘?k CLIP Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
20 |B77060200000 4 3“—’5&'7‘ CLIP Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
21 |B75011600000 1 ”J"E(T(B)‘ WATER PIPE (8) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
22 190190601200 5 | Fpih g R HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT(M6*1.0P*12L) Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
23 |B75011700000 1 |Fivon WATER PIPE ASSY. Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
24 |B77013500000 1| : gl RUBBER WASHER Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
25 |B77014010000 1 A s FIXED PLATE. WATER TANK Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
26 192110600000 2 | SPRING WASHER Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
27 |B77015200000 2 |FERRAES BOLT. SPECIAL Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
28 |B75012400000 2 |4 AT A E WASHER Taiwan |[RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
29 |B75012500000 1 [ & SIDE PLATE ASSY. Taiwan [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
30 190200805500 2 N IR HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT China_ [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
31 |B5421050000 2 i TUBE SEAT China_ [RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445
32 |B5701070000 2 Rfﬂ“ﬁ[ R-WASHER China_ |[RFVBRB25051003157~RFVBRB25061003445

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 30




APPENDIX: DAMPER ACCESSORIES B77030100000

ONLY AFTER SERVICE FOR BEFORE 2005.11(VIN RFVBRB25051003157)

REF NO| PART NO QTY| iy £ 1% PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B75012500000 1 f)i%“f’? SIDE PLATE ASSY. service part only Taiwan |~RFVBRB25051003157
2 [90200602500 2 |ErE R Bolt with washer service part only Taiwan [~RFVBRB25051003157
3 |B77015200000 2 [Hskigtk BOLT. SPECIAL service part only Taiwan [~RFVBRB25051003157
4 [92110600000 2 | Spring washer service part only Taiwan [~RFVBRB25051003157
5 [B75012400000 2 |4 A WASHER service part only Taiwan |~RFVBRB25051003157
6 [B77014010000 1 A FIXED PLATE. WATER TANK service part only Taiwan |~RFVBRB25051003157

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 31




F 12. RADIATOR ASSY. (SINCE 2006.03;VIN RFVBRB25061003446)

REF NO PART NO QY ity PART NAME REMARK Origin VIN
1 |B77060200000 12 PHEI CLIP Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
2 |B75012610000 1 FED( RET L) WATER PIPE (F-1) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
3 |B75013000000 2 [FwEs)Ear ) WATER PIPE (F-5) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
4 (90190601200 4 [+ Fgvagmgie (Me*1.0P*12L)  [HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT(M6*1.0P*12L) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
5 |B75012910000 1 R E-AC B AR WATER PIPE (F-4) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
6 |B77015806500 1 i () SHIELD Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
7 190200602500 2 [ e SCREW WITH WASHER Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
8 |B77014600000 2 [Erme BUSH Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
9 |B77014500000 2 i CUSHION Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
10 [B75010010000 1 AR (A B R RADIATOR ASSY (A) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
11 [B74213017100 1 [py UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (SILVER) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
11 [B74213013D00 1 [y UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (GREEN) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
11 [B74213015300 1 [y UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (PURPLE) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
11 [B74213016000 1 [y UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (BLACK) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
11 [B74213014%00 1 [y W UPPER ROLL CAGE BAR, HANGER (BLUE) China |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
12 [90200602500 2 e pipge SCREW WITH WASHER Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
13 [B77014500000 2 |7 e CUSHION Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
14 [B77015700000 2 [epmp BUSH Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
15 [B77014020000 1| Ay FIXED PLATE. WATER TANK Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
16 [92040600000 1|4 # ) haR BB E (MB*1.0P) HEXAGON FLANGE NUT (M6*1.0P) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
17 [X35010000000 1| B RADIATOR ASSY. Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
18 [90200602500 2 e SCREW WITH WASHER Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
19 [M2635100000 1 Ak FAN FOR RADIATIOR Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
20 90190601500 3[4 Eyghg e (Me*15L) HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT (M6*15L) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
21 |B75012710000 1 | (E-2)(f 7 J570oUT)  [WATER PIPE (F-2) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
22 |B75013510000 1 [ @oyrr 1 ) WATER PIPE (10) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
23 |B75013600000 1 R E-e) AT D WATER PIPE (F-6) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
24 |19012-KHD8-900.2 1| CUP,VALVE Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
25 90190601200 1|4 # ik iEES (M6*1.0P*12L)  |[HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT(M6*1.0P*12L) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
26 |19111-GBE2-004.1 1 j VALVE,DECOMPRESSION Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
27 |B75013400000 1 WATER PIPE (9) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
28 |B77013500000 1 |# #=E RUBBER WASHER Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
29 92221000001 2 [/ v v 10 MM CLIP FOR DIM 10 MM Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
30 |M2501010000 1 g AUXILIARY COOL TANK Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
31 |B75010700001 1 [ OVERFLOW WATER PIPE Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
32 |P1522300000 1 [girare WATER CAP Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
33 |B75013200000 1 B @ mHe 85 TEMP.SENSOR SWITCH Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
34 |B75013110000 1 g sronE DRAFT PIPE ASSY Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
35 [90190601200 1 [# Eyhsg B (M6*1.0P*12L)  |HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT(M6*1.0P*12L) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
36 |B750A0200000 1 | O VALVE,DECOMPRESSION Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
37 92220800002 1 i ek s MM CLIP FOR DIM 8 MM Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
38 |B77061100000 1 | ey FIXED PLATE. CUP,VALVE Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~
39 90190601200 1 |4 # ik e (M6*1.0P*12L) [HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT(M6*1.0P*12L) Taiwan |RFVBRB25061003446 ~

BUGRIDER 250-DUAL

PAGE 32






